<u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protect	ions found in this Γ	PA between it ar	nd Addis	on School Distri	ct 4
("Originating LEA") which is dated	, to any oth	er LEA ("Subscrib	oing LEA") wh	no accepts this	Genera
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer	") through its sign:	ature below. This	s General Off	fer shall extend	only to
privacy protections, and Provider's sign	ature shall not ned	cessarily bind Pro	ovider to oth	er terms, such a	s price
term, or schedule of services, or to a	iny other provisior	n not addressed	in this DPA.	The Provider a	and the
Subscribing LEA may also agree to cha	inge the data prov	ided by Subscrib	oing LEA to t	he Provider to	suit the
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA.	The Provider may	withdraw the G	General Offer	in the event o	f: (1) a
material change in the applicable privac	y statues; (2) a m	aterial change in	the services	and products I	isted in
the originating Service Agreement; or	three (3) years a	after the date o	f Provider's	signature to thi	is Form
Subscribing LEAs shou		the	signed	Exhibit	"Е
to Provider at the following email	address: edu@fl	at.10		•	
DDOV/IDED					
PROVIDER:	04/20/2021				
BY:		Da	ite:		
Diama Damas		0.5	-0		
Printed Name:	T	CE itle/Position:	<u>:</u> O		
2. Subscribing LEA					
A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate	Service Agreement	with Provider, a	nd by its signa	ature below, acc	epts
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The	Subscribing LEA and	d the Provider sh	all therefore	be bound by the	same
terms of this DPA for the term of the DP	A between the	Addison School [District 4		
and					
**PRIOR TO ITS FFFFCTIVENESS SUBSC	RIBING LEA MUST	DELIVER NOTICE	OF ACCEPT	ANCE TO PROVI	DFR

By: <u>Art Andersen</u> Date: <u>2021-09-27</u>

Printed Name: <u>Art Andersen</u> Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Keeneyville SD 20</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Art Andersen

Title: Director of Technology

PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

Address:

Phone: <u>630-894-4012</u>

Email: aandersen@esd20.org